

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 14, line 6, after "PARTIES" insert "AND
- 2 NONPARTY PARTICIPANTS, IF ANY,".
- 3 Page 14, line 7, after "PARTIES" insert "AND NONPARTY PARTICIPANTS, IF
- 4 ANY,".
- 5 Page 14, line 16, after "PARTIES" insert "AND NONPARTY PARTICIPANTS,
- 6 IF ANY,".
- 7 Page 15, line 12, strike "VIOLENCE;" and substitute "VIOLENCE OR A
- 8 THREAT TO THE SAFETY OF A CHILD UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE;".
- 9 Page 15, strike line 27.
- 10 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 11.
- 11 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 12 Page 16, line 13, strike "(2) OR (3)" and substitute "(1) OR (2)".
- 13 Page 16, line 17, strike "(2) OR (3)" and substitute "(1) OR (2)".
- 14 Page 16, line 24, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **